

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5968-5969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in CRLA No.401/2002
& CRLA No. 1020/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARESH MOHANDAS RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for staying of execution of death sentence and
ex-parte bail and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted. However, since this is an appeal in relation
to a death sentence passed by the High Court, let the appeal be listed for
hearing within three months from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(O.P. Garg)
Court Master